

\212
SLP(C)No. 1771 OF 2005

ITEM No.12

Court No. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1771/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2004 in CWP 15813/04
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SINGHAL STRIPS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. & SECTY.TO GOVT OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 04/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that the case of the petitioner is identical with the case of M/s. Vindhya Pipe & Plastics Limited, Hissar and, therefore, a discriminatory treatment could not have been meted out to the petitioner.

In view of that statement, issue notice to the respondents to show cause why relief identical with the one allowed to the above-said Unit be not granted to the petitioner.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER