

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1771/2005

SINGHAL STRIPS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. & SECTY. TO GOVT. OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. T.V. George, Advocate-on-Record for the respondents has to supply copy of the Counter Affidavit filed by them on 19th January, 2007 to the petitioner and to file proof of service of such copy to the petitioner before 10th May, 2007.

List the matter on 10th May, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

S

Registrar

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1771/2005

SINGHAL STRIPS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. & SECTY. TO GOVT. OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. T.V. George, Advocate-on-Record for the respondents has to supply copy of the Counter Affidavit filed by them on 19th January, 2007 to the petitioner and to file proof of service of such copy to the petitioner before 10th May, 2007.

List the matter on 10th May, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar