

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3009 OF 2007

SINGHAL STRIPS LTD.

..APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
TO GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA & ANR.

..RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. This appeal is directed against the judgment and order passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in Civil Writ Petition No.15813 of 2004, dated 07.10.2004.

2. Learned counsel for the appellant, on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw this civil appeal.

3. Permission sought for is granted.

4. The Civil Appeal is disposed of as withdrawn.

.....CJI.  
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.  
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

.....J.  
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI,  
MARCH 11, 2015.

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3009 Of 2007

Singhal Strips Ltd.

..APPELLANT(S)

Versus

Commissioner And Secretary  
To Government of Haryana & Anr.

..RESPONDENT(S)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. T. V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of  
the signed order.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file.)